Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — Millerton Lake Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 1/3/2023

December 2022
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S.

1000 ACRE-FEET INFLOW CANALS RIVER EVAPORATION PRECIP
DAY ELEV INLAKE CHANGE C.F.S. MADERA FRIANT-KERN SPILL OUTLET C.F.S. INCHES 'N%HE

294.7
1 524.45  294.9 0.2 807 0 62 0 655 1 0.01 0.83
2 524.42  294.8 0.1 653 0 62 0 640 5 0.04  0.45
3 52431  294.4 -0.4 517 0 72 0 640 1 0.01 0.59
4 524.68  295.7 1.3 1,302 0 0 0 640 1 0.01 0.07
5 524.97  296.7 1.0 1,216 0 81 0 612 5 0.04  0.00
6 525.00 296.8 0.1 630 0 0 0 569 8 0.07  0.00
7 525.19  297.5 0.7 914 0 0 0 569 3 0.03  0.00
8 525.63  299.1 1.6 1,360 0 0 0 560 8 0.07 0.02
9 526.16  301.0 1.9 1,628 0 114 0 546 12 0.10 0.10
10 526.88  303.6 2.6 1,964 0 83 0 546 30 0.26  0.79
11 527.79  306.9 3.3 2,218 0 0 0 547 11 0.09 0.02
12 528.48  309.4 2.5 1,822 0 0 0 547 8 0.07  0.00
13 529.22  312.1 2.7 2,033 0 117 0 547 4 0.03  0.00
14 530.23  315.8 3.7 2,502 0 75 0 548 7 0.06  0.00
15 531.08  318.9 3.1 2,200 0 65 0 548 7 0.06  0.00
16 531.91  322.0 3.1 2,194 0 65 0 572 5 0.04  0.00
17 533.23  326.9 4.9 3,140 0 66 0 584 2 0.02  0.00
18 534.27  330.9 3.9 2,628 0 66 0 585 1 0.01  0.00
19 535.45  335.3 4.5 2,938 0 67 0 610 2 0.02  0.00
20 536.85  340.7 5.4 3,417 0 67 0 646 0 0.00  0.00
21 537.84 3445 3.8 2,646 0 68 0 647 3 0.02  0.02
22 539.01  349.1 4.6 3,015 0 68 0 647 5 0.04  0.00
23 539.79  352.1 3.1 2,259 0 69 0 648 0 0.00  0.00
24 540.32  354.2 2.1 1,753 0 69 0 635 0 0.00  0.00
25 540.80  356.1 1.9 1,652 0 69 0 628 4 0.03 0.01
26 541.56  359.1 3.0 2,208 0 70 0 610 15 012 034
27 542.01  360.9 1.8 1,508 0 23 0 586 1 0.01 142
28 542.77  363.9 3.0 2,075 0 0 0 539 10 0.08 0.03
29 544.03  369.0 5.0 3,048 0 0 0 504 0 0.00 0.20
30 544.74  371.8 2.9 2,141 0 188 0 504 5 0.04 0.21
31 547.11 3815 9.7 5,717 0 328 0 505 17 0.13 0.87
TOTALS 86.9 64,105 0 2,014 0 18,164 181 151 5.97
ACRE-FEET 86,900 127,152 0 3,995 0 36,028 359

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET) Precipitation
Canals Friant-Kern 3,995 River at Friant 36,028 This month = 5.97
Madera 0 Total Releases 40,023 July 01, 2022 To date = 7.35

October 01, 2022 To date = 7.18



